

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Ord 12-49 Version: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 9/12/2012

Title: Amending Chapter 310 of the Saint Paul Legislative Code to remove Tattoo Parlors and

Environmental Plan Review - Tattoo Parlors from License Fee Schedule.

Sponsors: Kathy Lantry

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Section 310.18(c) - Tattoo Parlors.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/19/2012	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
9/12/2012	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass
9/5/2012	1	City Council	Public Hearing Closed; Laid Over to Fourth Reading/Final Adoption	Pass
8/22/2012	1	City Council	Laid Over to Third Reading/Public Hearing	
8/15/2012	1	City Council	Laid Over to Second Reading	

Amending Chapter 310 of the Saint Paul Legislative Code to remove Tattoo Parlors and Environmental Plan Review - Tattoo Parlors from License Fee Schedule.

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL DOES ORDAIN:

SECTION 1

Section 310.18 (c) of the Saint Paul Legislative Code is hereby amended to read as follows:

SEE ATTACHED LICENSE FEE SCHEDULE

SECTION 2

This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force thirty (30) days following its passage, approval and publication.